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Professional Certification Programmes 2024-2025

Department

S.No Skill name Grand
CE AIML | CSE DS ECE ECE EEE loT IT ME Total

1 Concrete

Techniques and 34
Practices

2 Building 67
Information

Modeling ( Bim)

3 Concrete Building 43
System Design

4 AWS Certified Al 56 56
Practitioner

5 AWS Certified 6 16 2 25 3 2 1 55
Cloud Practitioner

6 AWS Certified 29 48 1 5 83
Developer -
Associate

7 Certified Pega 2 11 1 4 18
System Architect

8 Cisco Certified 2 1 3
Support Technician
Cybersecurity

9 CPEH 1

10 | GitHub 3 1 2
Administration

11 GitHub Advanced 1 1
Security

12 IT Specialist HTML 352 | 431 98 74 12 96 1063
& CSS

13 | IT Specialist Java 63 139 10 52 6 19 289

14 IT Specialist 16 21 2 10 2 51
JavaScript

15 IT Specialist Python 89 104 18 61 14 286

16 Microsoft Azure Al 3 3
Fundamentals

17 Microsoft Certified 2 2 4

Fabric Analytics
Engineer Associate

18 | Oracle APEX 2 1 4 7
Cloud Developer
Certified
Professional

19 | Oracle Certified 18 33 6 6 3 66
Database
Foundations
Associate

20 Oracle Certified 59 68 17 3 22 169
Java Foundations
Associate




21

Oracle Cloud
Infrastructure 2025
Generative Al
Professional

22

Red Hat Certified
System
Administrator

23

RedHat Certified
System
Administrator

101

28

131

24

Salesforce Certified
Platform Developer
I

26

Servicenow
Certified
Application
Developer

10

19

39

27

Servicenow
Certified System
Administrator

18

31

Grand Total

144

715

1026

157

247

27

197

2518




