## **ADITYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**

## **An AUTONOMOUS Institution**

Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Accredited by NBA & NAAC with A+ Grade Recognized by UGC under Sections 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956
Aditya Nagar, ADB Road, Surampalem, Kakinada District - 533 437, A.P.
Ph: 99591 76665, Email: office@acet.ac.in, www.acet.ac.in

## **Professional Certification Programmes 2024-2025**

S.No	Skill name	Department										
		CE	AIML	CSE	DS	ECE	ECE	EEE	loT	IT	ME	Grand Total
1	Concrete Techniques and Practices	34										
2	Building Information Modeling ( Bim )	67										
3	Concrete Building System Design	43										
4	AWS Certified AI Practitioner		56									56
5	AWS Certified Cloud Practitioner		6	16	2	25		3	2		1	55
6	AWS Certified Developer - Associate		29	48	1					5		83
7	Certified Pega System Architect		2	11	1	4						18
8	Cisco Certified Support Technician Cybersecurity		2	1								3
9	СРЕН		1	1								2
10	GitHub Administration			3		1				2		6
11	GitHub Advanced Security			1								1
12	IT Specialist HTML & CSS		352	431	98	74			12	96		1063
13	IT Specialist Java		63	139	10	52			6	19		289
14	IT Specialist JavaScript		16	21	2	10				2		51
15	IT Specialist Python		89	104	18	61				14		286
16	Microsoft Azure AI Fundamentals		3									3
17	Microsoft Certified Fabric Analytics Engineer Associate			2	2							4
18	Oracle APEX Cloud Developer Certified Professional		2	1		4						7
19	Oracle Certified Database Foundations Associate		18	33	6	6				3		66
20	Oracle Certified Java Foundations Associate		59	68	17				3	22		169

21	Oracle Cloud Infrastructure 2025 Generative AI Professional									1		1
22	Red Hat Certified System Administrator			2								2
23	RedHat Certified System Administrator			101					2	28		131
24	Salesforce Certified Platform Developer I		1	6						1		8
26	Servicenow Certified Application Developer		10	19		6	1		1	2		39
27	Servicenow Certified System Administrator		6	18		4			1	2		31
Grand Total		144	715	1026	157	247	1	3	27	197	1	2518